

PFEL69720-INT v3 Part List

PFEL69720-INT v3 - PROFORM ENDURANCE 520 E(EVRB GW) ELLIPTICAL

Key #	Part #	Description	Qty	Date Changed
	.	PROFORM ENDURANCE 520 E	0	
	.	04/21 CHINA,STRENGTHMASTR	0	
	.	COMPANY 11 REV R0521A	0	2021-07-15
	.	.	0	
	.	MEMOS	0	
	.	TM11-190 PINCHED OR	0	
	.	DISCONNECTED WIRE	0	
	.	MM4-47 CONSOLE/RESISTANCE	0	
	.	MOTOR NOT WORKING	0	
	.	.	0	
1	NSP	FRAME	1	
2	426337	REAR STABILIZER	1	
3	393826	ACCESS COVER	1	
4	426481	UPRIGHT	1	
5	242356	#8 X 3/4" SCREW	6	
6	426335	FRONT STABILIZER	1	
7	426499	CONSOLE	1	
8	371320	ROLLER GUIDE	2	
9	394381	CRANK BEARING SPACER	1	
10	394393	REAR RAMP COVER	1	
11	394118	LEFT LATCH HANDLE	1	
12	394119	RIGHT LATCH HANDLE	1	
13	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0	
13A	249930	M8 X 20MM SCREW	2	
13B	.	LATCH BUTTON, SEE #128A	1	
14	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0	
14A	281801	M8X22MM WASHER	0	
14B	.	LATCH BRACKET. SEE #127A	1	
15	426504	REAR STABILIZER COVER	1	
16	393286	TRACK	2	
17	391152	LATCH PIN	1	
18	394130	CRANK	1	
19	277369	PULLEY	1	
20	394127	CRANK ARM	2	
21	239031	M4 X 10MM MACHINE SCREW	1	
22	393287	IDLER	1	
23	157600	SHORT BUMPER	2	
24	273032	SMALL LEVELING FOOT	1	
25	411458	RESISTANCE MOTOR	1	
26	275907	M10 LOCKNUT	4	
27	248341	M10 WASHER	2	
28	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0	
28A	362898	EDDY MECHANISM	1	
28B	356546	RESISTANCE CABLE	1	
29	393278	RIGHT PEDAL	1	
30	348200	STABILIZER CAP	4	
31	305847	M10 X 16MM SCREW	2	
32	393295	ROLLER ARM BEARING SPACER	2	
33	237631	LARGE LEVELING FOOT	2	
34	148803	WHEEL	2	

35	397074	DISC BRACKET	2
36	014033	IDLER WASHER	1
37	393306	ACCESSORY TRAY	1
38	411083	REED SWITCH/WIRE	1
39	282277	REED SWITCH CLAMP	1
40	295804	FRAME BEARING	2
41	393299	FRONT RAMP COVER	1
42	394384	SLEEVE	1
43	113842	MAGNET	2
44	426259	LEFT PEDAL ARM	1
45	417665	LEFT ROLLER ARM	1
46	426506	LEFT UPPER BODY LEG	1
47	426261	LEFT UPPER BODY ARM	1
48	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
48A	384942	M8 X 20MM FLAT HEAD SCREW	2
48B	.	RAMP SPRING, SEE #120A	1
49	393280	LEFT PEDAL	1
50	209251	#8 X 1/2" SCREW	2
51	340773	ROLLER	2
52	348190	PEDAL ARM CAP	2
53	337966	AXLE COVER	2
54	371082	PIVOT SPACER	2
55	384940	RETAINER	2
56	399906	ROLLER ARM BUSHING	4
57	290729	LARGE ARM BEARING	6
58	426258	RIGHT PEDAL ARM	1
59	417664	RIGHT ROLLER ARM	1
60	426564	RIGHT UPPER BODY LEG	1
61	426260	RIGHT UPPER BODY ARM	1
62	299478	LONG GRIP	2
63	299643	SHORT GRIP	2
64	384800	PEDAL ARM AXLE	2
65	393304	RIGHT ARM FRONT COVER	1
66	393305	RIGHT ARM REAR COVER	1
67	393302	LEFT ARM FRONT COVER	1
68	393303	LEFT ARM REAR COVER	1
69	420057	RIGHT LEG OUTER COVER	1
70	420239	LEFT LEG OUTER COVER	1
71	397073	DISC	2
72	420240	LEFT LEG INNER COVER	1
73	426680	LEFT SHIELD	1
74	426681	RIGHT SHIELD	1
75	426500	CENTER SHIELD COVER	1
76	363319	LEFT PEDAL ARM SIDE CAP	1
77	384941	CRANK COVER	2
78	386629	KEY	2
79	394385	LONG BUMPER	1
80	394132	ADHESIVE TAPE	2
81	393307	LOWER TRAY COVER	2
82	383382	M8 X 13MM SCREW	8
83	420056	RIGHT LEG INNER COVER	1
84	234276	#8 X 1/2" SCREW	1
85	331242	UPRIGHT GROMMET	1
86	310999	M10 X 58MM BOLT	2
87	363320	RIGHT PEDAL ARM SIDE CAP	1

88	281150	IDLER PIVOT SCREW	1
89	208163	IDLER SCREW	1
90	339672	M6 WASHER	2
91	281149	BELT ADJUSTMENT SCREW	1
92	227701	M10 X 25MM SCREW	4
93	123325	#8 X 1/2" FLANGE SCREW	4
94	237952	M4 NUT	2
95	207682	M8 X 19MM SCREW	6
96	013226	M8 X 45MM BOLT	4
97	261150	M8 X 25MM WASHER	2
98	224113	M8 X 18MM WASHER	2
99	394133	CRANK PULLEY SPACER	1
100	231284	LEG BEARING	4
101	144985	#8 X 5/8" SCREW	50
102	333350	M8 LOCKNUT	6
103	368118	M6 X 12MM SCREW	8
104	353576	M10 X 115MM SCREW	4
105	292368	#8 X 1" SCREW	1
106	393300	BOTTOM RAMP COVER	1
107	394383	CRANK SPACER	1
108	174108	M6 X 13MM SCREW	2
109	208938	M10 X 60MM BOLT	2
110	417440	UPPER WIRE	1
111	411087	LOWER WIRE	1
112	.	#8 X 3/4" SCREW, SEE #5	2
113	392990	DRIVE BELT	1
114	.	M4 X 10MM SCREW, SEE #21	4
115	348631	M4 X 25MM BOLT	2
116	403641	DISC RING	2
117	393829	FRONT SHIELD COVER	1
118	426262	REAR SHIELD COVER	1
119	348251	POWER ADAPTER DRAWING	1
120	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
120A	322142	RAMP SPRING	1
120B	.	M8 X 20MM SCREW, SEE #48A	2
121	392989	LATCH AXLE	1
122	317272	PIN SPRING	1
123	384931	SMALL ARM BEARING	2
124	184369	M4 X 16MM MACHINE SCREW	2
125	348640	SNAP RING	2
126	013529	#8 X 1 1/2" SCREW	2
127	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
127A	394131	LATCH BRACKET	1
127B	.	M8X22MM WASHER, SEE #14A	2
128	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
128A	393294	LATCH BUTTON	1
128B	.	M8 X 20MM SCREW, SEE #13A	2
.	.	NON-ILLUSTRATED PARTS	0
#	116926	8" CABLE TIE	1
#	132315	WIRE TIE	2
#	116566	15.5" CABLE TIE	6
#	413564	DROPOUT BRACKET SCREW	1
#	133333	CLIP NUT	2
#	237616	BRASS BUSHING	2
#	397523	PLASTIC BUSHING	4

#	104838	GREASE PACKET	2
#	297255	5MM ALLEN WRENCH	1
#	297256	6MM ALLEN WRENCH	1
#	266091	DECAL, GENERAL WARNING	1
#	266096	DECAL, GEN WARNING 9LANG	1
#	429879	USER'S MANUAL, ENGLISH	1
#	429880	USER'S MANUAL, FRENCH	1
#	429881	USER'S MANUAL, SPANISH	1
#	429882	USER'S MANUAL, ITALIAN	1
#	429883	USER'S MANUAL, PRTGS	1
#	429884	USER'S MANUAL, DUTCH	1
#	429885	USER'S MANUAL, GERMAN	1
#	429878	LITPAC, NOTE	1
.	.	CONTAINS HARDWARE KIT	0
#	433447	HARDWARE KIT, NOTE	1
.	.	INCLUDED IN LITPAC	0
.	.	.	0
.	.	OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES	0
#	364361	CHEST HEART RATE MONITOR	1
#	215823	AUDIO WIRE	1
#	146119	FLOOR MAT	1